
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
18-NOV-2020
PAGE: 1

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      256
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        18-NOV-2020
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Company Code

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

00059

00078

00689

01284

01308

01999

02058

02219

02417

02481

02647

02668

02748

02805

02961

03026

03194

03209

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Ridgewood Energy Corporation

Houston Energy, L.P.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Arena Energy, LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Compan

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Repsol E&P USA Inc.

Byron Energy Inc.

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

CSL Exploration, LP

Renaissance Offshore, LLC

 $5,813,778.00

 $22,511,906.00

 $28,455,038.00

 $518,416.00

 $361,221.77

 $361,375.36

 $1,383,312.00

 $8,731,786.50

 $446,650.00

 $19,331,252.25

 $5,324,248.00

 $367,157.91

 $22,158,274.00

 $6,437,891.00

 $143,000.00

 $7,699,000.00

 $446,278.86

 $473,000.00

 $3,695,852.00

 $17,098,072.00

 $27,877,809.00

 $518,416.00

 $0.00

 $89,437.05

 $1,383,312.00

 $6,475,356.50

 $446,650.00

 $17,130,319.25

 $5,324,248.00

 $149,061.75

 $22,158,274.00

 $6,437,891.00

 $143,000.00

 $7,699,000.00

 $0.00

 $473,000.00

 $2,117,926.00

 $5,413,834.00

 $577,229.00

 $0.00

 $361,221.77

 $271,938.31

 $0.00

 $2,256,430.00

 $0.00

 $2,200,933.00

 $0.00

 $218,096.16

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $446,278.86

 $0.00

 3

 13

 22

 2

 1

 3

 4

 6

 3

 13

 8

 2

 7

 9

 1

 13

 2

 4

 2

 10

 21

 2

 0

 1

 4

 4

 3

 10

 8

 1

 7

 9

 1

 13

 0

 4

 1

 3

 1

 0

 1

 2

 0

 2

 0

 3

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
18-NOV-2020
PAGE: 2

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      256
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        18-NOV-2020
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Company Code

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

19

20

21

22

23

03247

03362

03394

03570

03592

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operation

CL&F Offshore LLC

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC

Werrus AquaMarine, LLC

 $2,933,740.75

 $312,711.50

 $76,060.90

 $1,107,862.21

 $164,375.00

 $2,933,740.75

 $312,711.50

 $0.00

 $357,748.20

 $164,375.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $76,060.90

 $750,114.01

 $0.00

 2

 1

 1

 3

 2

 2

 1

 0

 1

 2

 0

 0

 1

 2

 0

 $135,558,336.00  $120,868,274.00  $14,690,062.00Sale Totals:


