UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 18-NOV-2020 1 PAGE:

Sale Number: 256

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO 18-NOV-2020 Sale Date:

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Company Code

SEQ	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
1	00059	Hess Corporation	3	2	1	\$5,813,778.00	\$3,695,852.00	\$2,117,926.00
2	00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	13	10	3	\$22,511,906.00	\$17,098,072.00	\$5,413,834.00
3	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	22	21	1	\$28,455,038.00	\$27,877,809.00	\$577,229.00
4	01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	2	2	0	\$518,416.00	\$518,416.00	\$0.00
5	01308	Ridgewood Energy Corporation	1	0	1	\$361,221.77	\$0.00	\$361,221.77
6	01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	3	1	2	\$361,375.36	\$89,437.05	\$271,938.31
7	02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	4	4	0	\$1,383,312.00	\$1,383,312.00	\$0.00
8	02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	6	4	2	\$8,731,786.50	\$6,475,356.50	\$2,256,430.00
9	02417	Arena Energy, LLC	3	3	0	\$446,650.00	\$446,650.00	\$0.00
10	02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	13	10	3	\$19,331,252.25	\$17,130,319.25	\$2,200,933.00
11	02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Compa	8	8	0	\$5,324,248.00	\$5,324,248.00	\$0.00
12	02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	2	1	1	\$367,157.91	\$149,061.75	\$218,096.16
13	02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	7	7	0	\$22,158,274.00	\$22,158,274.00	\$0.00
14	02805	Repsol E&P USA Inc.	9	9	0	\$6,437,891.00	\$6,437,891.00	\$0.00
15	02961	Byron Energy Inc.	1	1	0	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$0.00
16	03026	EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC	13	13	0	\$7,699,000.00	\$7,699,000.00	\$0.00
17	03194	CSL Exploration, LP	2	0	2	\$446,278.86	\$0.00	\$446,278.86
18	03209	Renaissance Offshore, LLC	4	4	0	\$473,000.00	\$473,000.00	\$0.00

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 18-NOV-2020 2 PAGE:

Sale Number:

256

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date:

18-NOV-2020

Region Name:

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

Sort Option: Company Code

SEQ NO.		COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS	
19	03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC	2	2	0	\$2,933,740.75	\$2,933,740.75	\$0.00	
20	03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operatic	1	1	0	\$312,711.50	\$312,711.50	\$0.00	
21	03394	CL&F Offshore LLC	1	0	1	\$76,060.90	\$0.00	\$76,060.90	
22	03570	Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LI	3	1	2	\$1,107,862.21	\$357,748.20	\$750,114.01	
23	03592	Werrus AquaMarine, LLC	2	2	0	\$164,375.00	\$164,375.00	\$0.00	
	Sale To	otals:				\$135,558,336.00	\$120,868,274.00	\$14,690,062.00	